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Field work summary

Executive Summary

DENMARK

How positive or negative are you towards Iceland as a travel destination?

How likely or unlikely are you to visit Iceland in the future?

Have you seen or heard anything about Iceland as a travel destination through advertising or media coverage during the last six months?
Would you consider travelling to Iceland during the months of September through April?

UNITED KINGDOM

How positive or negative are you towards Iceland as a travel destination?

How likely or unlikely are you to visit Iceland in the future?

Have you seen or heard anything about Iceland as a travel destination through advertising or media coverage during the last six months?
Would you consider travelling to Iceland during the months of September through April?

GERMANY

How positive or negative are you towards Iceland as a travel destination?

How likely or unlikely are you to visit Iceland in the future?

Have you seen or heard anything about Iceland as a travel destination through advertising or media coverage during the last six months?
Would you consider travelling to Iceland during the months of September through April?

FRANCE

How positive or negative are you towards Iceland as a travel destination?

How likely or unlikely are you to visit Iceland in the future?

Have you seen or heard anything about Iceland as a travel destination through advertising or media coverage during the last six months?
Would you consider travelling to Iceland during the months of September through April?

COMPARISON
How positive or negative are you towards Iceland as a travel destination?
How likely or unlikely are you to visit Iceland in the future?

Have you seen or heard anything about Iceland as a travel destination through advertising or media coverage during the last six months?
Would you consider travelling to Iceland during the months of September through April?
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Executive Summary

On average 54% of people surveyed in the UK, Germany, France and Denmark indicated they had positive views
on Iceland as a travel destination. Looking at individual countries, just 38% of respondents in the UK said they had
positive views on Iceland as a travel destination compared with 54% in Germany, 61% in France and 62% in
Denmark.

Compared with averages from past surveys (from 2010 and 2012) one can see variable shifts in opinion towards
Iceland as a travel destination within different countries. The comparison reveals a 10% reduction in Danes
responding positively on Iceland as a travel destination. Despite declining interest among Danes from 2010, latest
survey (January 2013) indicates more positive attitude among Danes (62,3%) than in May 2010 (53,3%) and May
2012 (54,6%). The numbers for Germans and Brits looking favourably on Iceland as a travel destination is higher
than the averge of the last three surveys, up by 3,5% for Danes and up 2,5% for Brits. After a declining interest
among Brits (26%) and Germans (48%) in May 2010 (survey conducted one month after the Eyjafjallajokull
eruption), which then was followed by an increasing interest amongst Germans in the August 2010 (60%).
Comparison of last two surveys indicates a 3,7% decrease in Brits looking positively on Iceland as travel
destination and no significant change among German participants. The number of French looking favourably on
Iceland as travel destination slightly increases between the two surveys conducted in that country (58,2% in May
2012 and 60,7% in January 2013).

39% of the Danish respondents said they were likely to visit Iceland in the future - this is a 3,5% increase from the
average of the past three surveys and 5% increase for last survey conducted in May 2012. Comparison of last two
surveys also indicates 3% increase amongst German respondents and 4% increase amongst French respondents
who said they were likely to visit Iceland in the future - for Germans this is 1,5% increase from the average of the
past three surveys.

21% of the British respondents indicated they were likely to visit Iceland in the future — which is on par with last
survey from May 2012 (21%) and the average from past surveys, excluding the survey conducted one month after
the Eyjafjallajokull eruption (16%).

With the exception of Denmark, television continues to be the most common form of media where people come
across advertising and media coverage on Iceland (10% in the UK, 24% in Germany and 23% in France). In
Denmark the Internet was most frequently cited (by 20%) as the means by which people had seen or heard
anything about Iceland as a travel destination during the last six months.

For the second time, the survey asked if people were interested to travel to Iceland during the months of
September through April. In total, 39% of German respondents, 34% of British respondents, 30% of French
respondents and 21% of Danish respondents stated they would consider travelling to Iceland during these months.
Comparison of the two surveys indicates a 7% increase among French respondents, 5% increase among Danish
respondents, 1% increase among Brits and 3% decrease among German respondents.

Interestingly, interest in visiting Iceland during these months was significantly higher amongst the younger
population of all the countries except France. Looking at under 35 year olds, the number of people that would
consider a visit to Iceland during the months of September through April was 30% in Denmark, 52% in the UK and
47% in Germany. Comparison of the two surveys indicates a 5% increase among younger population of Danes and
6% increase among younger population of Brits.

Market and Media Research Ltd. 4



DENMARK
How positive or negative are you towards Iceland as a travel destination?

3 5 g
e} 5 o
Answers S & 3 b 8
Very positive 188 19,3% 2,5% g
Somew hat positive 418 43,0% 3,1%
Nelthc‘ar positive nor 324 333% 3,0% =
negative - N < §
Somew hat negative 38  3,9% 1,2% o o 2
Very negative 5 05% 0,4% - -
Count 972 100,0%
Answ ered 972 96,5% < . § "
Did not answ er 35 3,5% & §_ © & 2 e o2
Count 1007 100,0% - 2 3 =
Asked* 1007 100,0%
Not asked 0 0,0% Very positive Somewhat positive Neither pos_itive nor  Somewhat negative Very negative
Number of participants 1007 100,0% negafive
= May 2010 m August 2010 m May 2012 m Jan 2013
2 ®
£ = 32 = g
8§ S22 5% 52 ¢
g 5 § % g 5 :‘;’ g Count
> n o =Z < »n o >
Total Total 193%  430%  333%  39% 0,5% 972
Gender Male 20,6% | 422% @ 331% = 39% 0,2% 482
Female 18,0%  439%  335% « 39% 0,8% 489
Age 18-34 years 154% | 458%  31,8% ' 6,6% 0,3% 289
35-54 years 203%  415% < 357%  2,3% 0,3% 393
55 years plus 219% 423%  315%  3,3% 1,0% 289
Family situation  Before family (young or with no kids) 151% | 475% | 319% | 55% - 295
Young family (kids 0-6 years) 191% 442% @ 333%  3,3% - 120
Adult family (kids 7 years +) 241% | 437%  290% @ 21% 1,0% 193
Post family (no kids at home) 204%  384% | 376%  32% 0,4% 209
m Very or somewhat positive Retired 19,8%  387%  358% |« 43% 1,5% 132
Urban/rural Capital city area 220%  442%  289% 3.6% 0.4% 245
u Neither positive nor negative ' ' ' ' '
. Urban, more than 100.000 inhabitants 11,0% @ 53,6%  324% = 29% - 162
= Very or somewhat negative Urban, 50.000 - 100.000 inhabitants 184% | 454% [ 296% | 53% | 13% 149
Urban, 10.000 - 49.999 inhabitants 20,1% | 384%  342% = 6,1% 1,2% 164
Rural, less than 10.000 inhabitants 219% 379% @ 38,3% 1,9% - 158
Rural 199%  348%  421% = 31% - 94
Region Capital city 22,0% | 427%  308% = 39% 0,7% 301
Sjeelland 22,8% | 449%  295%  2,1% 0,7% 142
Syddanmark 15,7%  425%  357% . 57% 0,4% 208
Midtjylland 183%  41,9%  352% @ 41% 0,5% 217
Nordjylland 16,0%  450%  37,0% = 19% - 105
*Asked: Everyone.
Market and Media Research Ltd. 5




DENMARK
How likely or unlikely are you to visit Iceland in the future?

3 .
- £ T S
S £ 5 B8 ez
Answers S e S = S é -
Very likely 86 9,0% 1,8%
Somew hat likely 285 30,0% 2,9%

22,4%

Neither likely nor

°
=
<~
P,
o~

X2
@«
(oo}
x

301 31,7% 3,0%

unlikely =
Somew hat unlikely 174 18,3% 2,5% S g
Very unlikely 105 11,0% 2,0% g . . ) g
Count 952 100,0% g -5 g -
Answ ered 952 94,5%

Did not answer 55  5,5%

Count 1007 100,0%

Asked* 1007 100,0%

Not asked 0 0,0% Very likely Somewhat likely Neither likely nor Somewhat unlikely Very unlikely

unlikely
= May 2010 m August 2010 m May 2012 mJan 2013

Number of participants 1007 100,0%

= =
> B 23 = 2
= Qo S, 25 L2 2
g S5 35 5% g Count
= wn=x =Z22 &»S =
Total Total 9,0% 300%  317%  183% | 11,0% 952
Gender Male 78%  287% < 30,7%  20,7%  12,1% 468
Female 102%  312% | 326%  160%  10,0% 484
Age 18-34 years 19% < 378%  27,7% ' 155% = 71% 282
35-54 years 81%  286%  351%  17,7%  10,6% 379
55 years plus 75%  241%  31,1%  21,8%  155% 292
Family situation  Before family (young or with no kids) 10,5% | 357% | 293% | 150% | 9,6% 292
Young family (kids 0-6 years) 104% ' 36,7% « 344% | 150% = 3,5% 114
Adult family (kids 7 years +) 81%  276%  366%  195% = 81% 182
Post family (no kids at home) 91%  292% | 296%  181%  14,0% 210
mVery or somewhat likely Retired 51% | 16,8%  31,7%  264% | 20,2% 133
o . Urban/rural Capital city area 144% | 343%  302%  141%  71% 240
m Neither likely nor unlikely . ) ' ’ ’ ’ ’
iy hat uniil Urban, more than 100.000 inhabitants 90% | 311% | 356% | 158%  85% 158
ery or somewnat uniikely Urban, 50.000 - 100.000 inhabitants 85% 303% | 31,5%  16,7% | 13,0% 147
Urban, 10.000 - 49.999 inhabitants 76%  304%  260% @ 215% @ 14,5% 161
Rural, less than 10.000 inhabitants 51%  285%  356%  194%  113% 154
Rural 53% | 181%  320% @ 28,7% | 159% 92
Region Capital city 12,8%  324% 1 297% 171% = 7,9% 291
Sjeelland 86% | 315%  262%  17,2% | 16,5% 142
Syddanmark 6,7% | 287%  320%  19,6% | 13,0% 207
Midtjylland 70% 1 315%  333%  184% . 99% 211
Nordjylland 78% | 203%  406%  20,6% | 10,7% 102

*Asked: Everyone.
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DENMARK

Have you seen or heard anything about Iceland as a travel destination through advertising or media

coverage during the last six months?*

¥
E
E o= ¢
Answers S e 3
Internet (e.g. web sites,
blogs, social media 192 20,3% 2,6%
efc.)
New spapers 141 149% 2,3%
Television 117 12,3% 2,1%
Magazines 105 11,1% 2,0%
Postfers (i.e. outdoor 2% 27% 1.0%
media)
Radio 7 0,7% 0,5%
Other (please specify) 57 6,0% 1,5%
Not applicable - | have
not noticed Iceland
being advertised or 539 56,8% 3,2%
discussed as a travel
destination
Total 949
Answ ered 949  94,2%
Did not answer 58  5,8%
Count 1007 100,0%
Asked* 1007 100,0%
Not asked 0 0,0%
Number of participants 1007 100,0%

*Asked: Everyone.

SELS > °\v': o2 X o
< TNTS MRS e
“ MR R
= - o KA
= g = :g" = e X =
S e . == S
oK 58 595
- s Yo =
-
Internet Newspapers ~ Television ~ Magazines Posters Radio Other Not applicable
= May 2010 = August 2010 = May 2012 m Jan 2013
® 3
, & § ¢ :
@ o @ N @ S -
E 2 s & £ g &2 £ B
= 2 & 2 & & 38 2 8
Total  Total 20,3% 14,9% 123% 11,1% 2,7% 07%  6,0% 568% 949
Gender Male 155% 11,2% 97% 96% ' 23% 6,6% 637% 479
Female 251% 18,6% 150% 12,6% 3,1% 15%  54% 498% 470
Age 18-34 years 16,0% 1 6,3% 113% 67% 36% 08% ' 57% 609% 277
35-54 years 219% 11,0% 11,5% 84% 26% 03%  56% 614% 380
55 years plus 221% 28,0% 14,4% 188% 19% 13%  69% 470% 292
Family ~Before family (young or with no kids) 116,3% ' 7,6% (12,0% ' 83% ' 28% ' 04% ' 49% 616% 285
situation Young family (kids 0-6 years) 215% 85% ' 73% 61%  44% - 51% 64,3% 116
Adult family (kids 7 years +) 231% 134% 121% 80% 2,7% 05%  86% 534% 184
Post family (no kids at home) 22,6% 231% 12,7% 14,0% 2,7% 09%  55% 551% 212
Retired 19,0% 26,2% 156% 21,0%  14% 22% 73% 467% 130
Urban/  Capital city area 219% 19,9% [9,8% (108%  4,8% 08% | 76% 53,3% 232
ural - Grban, more than 100.000 19.0% 94% 151% 10,0% ' 06% ' 08%  51% 594% 156
Urban, 50.000 - 100.000 inhabitants '16,8% 18,0% 17,8% 12,8%  4,6% ' 0,7%  6,6% 505% 147
Urban, 10.000 - 49.999 inhabitants 1 20,7% 10,8% 10,9% ' 7,8%  2,5% 6,0% 586% 163
Rural, less than 10.000 inhabitants 124,6% 14,4% 115% 125% 12% 18% | 51% 588% 157
Rural 15,6% 14,5%  9,3% 14,5%  1,0% 43% 646% 93
Region  Capital city 19,8% (18,0% 89% 104% 46% 07% ' 83% 550% 287
Sjeelland 17,6% (14,6% 151% 13,5% 40% 14%  27% 618% 142
Syddanmark 209% 125% 172% 93% 09% 11%  48% 553% 204
Midtjylland 18,9% 14,4% 10,7% 11,1% @ 2,3% - 74% 584% 214
Nordjylland 211% 121% 11,6% 134% - 09% | 38% 54,7% 102

*-please select all of the options below which
describe where you have seen or heard about
Iceland as a travel destination

In 2010 participants where asked about last three
months.

Market and Media Research Ltd.




DENMARK
Would you consider travelling to Iceland during the months of September through April?

T‘
E i -
E s 3 28
Answers S s S S ~
Yes, definitely 17 21% 1,0% S
Yes, probably 152 19,4% 2,8% 8 .
No, probably not 378 48,2% 3,5% ik
No, definitely not 238 30,3% 3,2% “
Count 785 100,0% BN
Answ ered 785  77,9% = S
Did not answer 222 22,1% &
Count 1007 100,0%
Asked* 1007 100,0% BN 2
Not asked 0 0,0% < o
Number of participants 1007 100,0% S —
Yes, definitely Yes, probably No, probably not No, definitely not
= May 2012 m Jan 2013
No, No,
Yes, Yes, probably  definitely
definitely ~ probably not not Count
Total Total 2,1% 19,4% 48,2% 30,3% 785
Gender Male 1,3% 16,3% 50,0% 32,4% 394
e Female 3,0% 22,4% 46,4% 28,2% 391
' Age 18-34 years 2,7% 27,5% 40,3% 29,6% 223
35-54 years 2,6% 19,3% 50,6% 27,5% 307
28 5% - 55 years plus 1,1% 12,3% 52,2% 34,3% 255
’ Family situation  Before family (young or with no kids) 3,8% 25,4% 43,7% 27,0% 232
Young family (kids 0-6 years) 1,1% 30,5% 44,3% 241% 87
Adult family (kids 7 years +) 1,9% 16,1% 56,4% 25,5% 153
mVes mNo Post family (no kids at home) 1,0% 15,7% 47,9% 35,3% 180
Retired 1,7% 8,9% 50,0% 39,4% 118
Urban/rural Capital city area 3.2% 25,3% 50,9% 20,7% 187
Urban, more than 100.000 inhabitants 2,4% 18,9% 51,8% 26,9% 126
Urban, 50.000 - 100.000 inhabitants 0,7% 24.7% 41,8% 32,8% 124
Urban, 10.000 - 49.999 inhabitants 2,8% 17,1% 46,7% 33,4% 142
Rural, less than 10.000 inhabitants 2,3% 15,1% 45,3% 37,3% 127
Rural - 8,8% 53,6% 37,6% 78
Region Capital city 2,9% 22,5% 50,3% 24,2% 235
Sjeelland 4,2% 21,3% 42,7% 31,8% 117
Syddanmark 1,1% 19,6% 46,5% 32,7% 167
Midtjylland 1,1% 15,1% 52,5% 31,3% 177
Nordjylland 1,1% 16,4% 44,6% 37,9% 89
*Asked: Everyone.
New question in May 2012
Market and Media Research Ltd. 8




UNITED KINGDOM
How positive or negative are you towards Iceland as a travel destination?

¥ P
<+ 2 o
E X - g [or)
k= = = N <
> 3 = =)
o k= o ~
Answers o o o
Very positive 265 13,8% 1,5%
47

Somew hat positive 5 24,6% 1,9%

Neither positive nor

28,6%

24,6%

x
e
‘el
N

832 43,2% 2,2%

negative BN

Somew hat negative 212 11,0% 1,4% R & .

Very negative 143 7,4% 1,2% § § § §

Total 1927 100,0% - T 7 -

Answ ered 1927 92,9%

Did not answer 147 7,1%

Count 2074 100,0%

Asked* 2074 100,0%

Not asked 0 0,0% Very positive Somewhat positive Neither positive nor ~ Somewhat negative Very negative

negative
= May 2010 m August 2010 m May 2012 mJan 2013

Number of participants 2074 100,0%

2 0
2 - 22 L =
3 s 28 2o >
2 38 28 g& & T
Total Total 13,8% | 24,6% | 43,2% 11,0% 74% 1927
Gender Male 10,7% © 275%  42,1% 12,3% 7,5% 936
Female 16,6%  21,9% = 44,3% 9,8% 74% 991
Age 18-34 19,3% © 336%  351% 10,7% 1,4% 557
35-54 152% | 26,0% = 46,4% 7,6% 4,8% 676
55+ 8,0% 16,1% = 46,6% 14,5% 14,8% 694
Marital status Married/ Civil Partnership 121% | 217% | 445%  123% | 94% 987
Living as married 18,0% 282% | 41,6% 6,7% 5,6% 234
Separated/ Divorced 13,1% 187%  471% 16,0% 5.2% 176
Widowed 5,9% 154% | 43,9% 14%  23,5% 65
m Very or somewhat positive Never Married 16,5% © 32,6% = 39,6% 8,4% 2,8% 466
) . ) Region North 141% | 216% = 41,5% 11,8% 11,1% 453
u Neither positive nor negative )
Midlands 10,0% | 244% | 46,7% 12,3% 6,6% 308
m Very or somewhat negafive East 96% | 234% | 514% | 102% | 55% 180
London 159%  311% = 39,1% 9,6% 4,3% 239
South 144% | 263% | 41,2% 11,2% 6,9% 438
Wales 178%  221% | 37,7% 5,4% 16,9% 91
Scotland 171% © 239% | 46,9% 9,6% 2,6% 162
Northern Ireland 154% | 206% = 43,1% 16,8% 4,0% 57

*Asked: Everyone.

Market and Media Research Ltd. 9




UNITED KINGDOM

How likely or unlikely are you to visit Iceland in the future?

*
E
= = o
S = o
Answers S s S
Very likely 119 6,0% 1,1%
Somew hat likely 290 14,7% 1,6%
Neither likel
etner liely nor 466 23.7% 1,9%
unlikely
Somew hat unlikely 35 18,1% 1,7%
Very unlikely 738 37,5% 2,1%
Total 1968 100,0%
Answ ered 1968 94,9%
Did not answer 106  51%
Count 2074 100,0%
Asked* 2074 100,0%
Not asked 0 0,0%

Number of participants 2074 100,0%

20,8%

23,7%

m Very or somewhat likely
= Neither likely nor unlikely

m Very or somewhat unlikely

*Asked: Everyone.

Market and Media Research Ltd.

8%
51%
8%

3
3

16,1%
17,1%
14,7%

1,7%

6,0%

20,3%
23,0%
23,4%

23,7%

20,6%

21,7%

17,6%
18,1%

43,6%

38,1%

Very likely Somewhat likely Neither likely nor Somewhat unlikely Very unlikely
unlikely
= May 2010 m August 2010 m May 2012 mJan 2013
= =
5 E 2% E 2
= 2 T E : = E]
§ £33 S35 5= §F o
> wn = =Z < w0 S >
Total Total 6,0% 147% = 23,7% 181% © 37,5% 1968
Gender Male 71% 148% = 23,8% 188% | 355% 955
Female 5,0% 14,6% = 23,5% 174%  39,4% 1013
Age 18-34 130%  251% © 274% 19,9% 14,6% 556
35-54 4,8% 162% = 24,5% 17,8% © 36,7% 696
55+ 1,8% 5.2% 20,0% 16,9% = 56,1% 716
Marital status Married/ Civil Partnership 4,4% M4% | 217% | 18,6% | 438% 1015
Living as married 9,2% 18,9% 28,9% 17,1% 25,9% 245
Separated/ Divorced 3,5% 12,3% 23,2% 147% = 46,3% 178
Widowed 0,8% 4,0% 17,1% 150% = 63,1% 66
Never Married 9,6% 223% | 262% 191% = 22,8% 464
Region North 6,2% 12% = 21,9% 186%  42,1% 463
Midlands 2,3% 18%  27,5% 175% = 40,9% 316
East 2,9% 18% |« 218%  239%  39,7% 184
London 9,8% 222% | 22,1% 145% = 30,9% 239
South 6,8% 175%  21,5% 188%  354% 440
Wales 11,0% 9,0% 25,3% 175% = 371% 95
Scotland 5,9% 184% = 26,8% 181% = 30,8% 173
Northern Ireland 6,6% 142% = 31,7% 8,5% 39,0% 57




UNITED KINGDOM
Have you seen or heard anything about Iceland as a travel destination through advertising or media mimir

coverage during the last six months?*

E X 2
£ = £ = ™~
Answers S e 3
Television 199 10,1% 1,3%
Internet (w.eb sﬂes., 162 8.2% 1.2%
blogs, social media)
New spapers 135 6,9% 1,1%
Magazines 122 6,2% 1,1%
Post.ers (outdoors 45 23% 0.7%
media)
Radio 21 1,0% 0,4% S
Other (please specify) 75  3,8% 0,8% CH e © =
Not applicable - | have ﬁg‘; &\O?\:o\o?\l\" ﬁg\:§o\° =2 se ® R =
not noticed Iceland I-moo:g"“; ~~ o ZEES a\§§§§$§a\:o\° $\f§§
being adv ertised or 1456 73,8% 1,9% - NRIZ ™ 28 G
discussed as a travel _ - . - -m
destination Television Internet Newspapers  Magazines Posters Radio Other Not applicable
Total 1972
Answ ered 1972 95,1% = May 2010 m August 2010 m May 2012 mJan 2013
Did not answer 102 4,9% ®
Count 2074 100,0% < g g 8
Asked* 2074 100,0% 2 § § £ o 5 &
Not asked 0 0,0% co £ & £ 8 & § 3 ©
Number of participants 2074 100,0% Total Total 10,1% 82% ' 69% 62% 23% 10% 38% 73,8% 1972
Gender Male 131% 84% 7,6% 163% 32% 19% 29% 719% 949
Female 73% 80% 62% 60% (14% 03% '46% 756% 1023
Age 18-34 9,0% 139% 43% 58% 52% 1,7% 48% 688% 573
35-54 91% 80% 63% 54% 17% 15% 29% 769% 693
55+ 19% 38% 95% 73% 04% '01% ' 38% 748% 706
Marital status Married/ Civil Partnership  9,8% 6,1% ' 7,6% (6,8%  15%  0,6% ' 3,6% 74,0% 1002
Living as married 10,3% 79% 51% (73% 41% 29%  46% 763% 254
Separated/ Divorced 122% 88% 82% 142% 16% 15% 13% 709% 174
Widowed 12,7% 47% 9,5% | 2,6% - - 20% 781% 67
Never Married 94% 132% 54% 55% 34% 09% 49% 726% 476
Region North 10,6% 96% 62% (79% 14% 20% 29% 737% 466
Midlands 75% 74% 44% 24% [ 02% - 3,7% 805% 321
East 125% 50% 4,8% 167% 22% 08% '57% 732% 183
London 90% 96% 78% 49% 48% 07% 38% 725% 242
South 10,0% 7,0% 85% 158% 2,7% 09%  44% T724% 441
Wales 10,6% 63% 63% 192% 07% 11% 15% 772% 101
Scotland 76% 128% 6,0% 80% 28% 1,1% '46% 732% 162
Northem Ireland 239% 152% 196% 98% 83% 23% 31% 512% 56

*Asked: Everyone.

*-please select all of the options below which
describe where you have seen or heard about
Iceland as a travel destination

In 2010 participants where asked about last three
months.

Market and Media Research Ltd. 11




UNITED KINGDOM

Would you consider travelling to Iceland during the months of September through April?

¥
E
= 2 o
= - f =
Answers S e S
Yes, definitely 122 7,5% 1,3%
Yes, probably 432 26,4% 2,1%
No, probably not 531 32,5% 2,3%
No, definitely not 549 33,6% 2,3%
Total 1634 100,0%
Answ ered 1634 78,8%
Did not answer 440 21,2%
Count 2074 100,0%
Asked* 2074 100,0%
Not asked 0 0,0%
Number of participants 2074 100,0%

mYes mNo

*Asked: Everyone.

New question in May 2012

Market and Media Research Ltd.

5,3%

Yes, definitely

27,4%

X
0
~

x
v»
©
~

Yes, probably

35,2%

=x
w0
N
o

No, probably not

33,6%

X
.
o
I3e]

No, definitely not

= May 2012 m Jan 2013
Yes, Yes, No, probably No, definitely

definitely probably not not Total
Total Total 7,5% 26,4% 32,5% 33,6% 1634
Gender Male 7,5% 25,7% 33,1% 33,7% 799
Female 74% 271% 32,0% 33,6% 835

Age 18-34 13,3% 38,6% 32,1% 16,0% 449
35-54 6,5% 28,5% 32,1% 32,9% 556

55+ 41% 15,9% 33,1% 46,9% 628

Marital status Married/ Civil Partnership 6,1% 22,5% 34,3% 37,1% 851
Living as married 8,1% 35,5% 30,7% 25,8% 205

Separated/ Divorced 4.7% 22,9% 32,5% 39,9% 142

Widowed - 8,3% 32,3% 59,4% 59

Never Married 12,5% 34,6% 29,4% 23,5% 376

Region North 9,3% 21,2% 34,0% 35,5% 395
Midlands 5,2% 23,0% 33,0% 38,7% 254

East 5,0% 22,5% 41,6% 30,9% 141

London 6,2% 35,2% 28,9% 29,7% 203

South 7,7% 29,4% 30,3% 32,6% 367

Wales 10,9% 22,7% 22,1% 44,3% 85

Scotland 4,9% 34,1% 34,5% 26,5% 142

Northern Ireland 16,5% 23,1% 35,8% 24,6% 47




GERMANY
How positive or negative are you towards Iceland as a travel destination?

- N R
+ © - &
- . £ S - ¥ 8
E = = S
Answers S & 3 = - «
Very positive 272 26,4% 2,7% S 5 . o ®
© ¥ e N ¥ g
Somew hat positive 290 28,1% 2,7% =) & N
Neltht‘er positive nor 404 39.2% 3,0% N
negative
Somew hat negative 38 37% 1,1%
Very negative 28 2,7% 1,0%
Total 1031 100,0% N
Answ ered 1031 92,6% i -
Did not answer 83  7,4% S~ & e B f'\:
N - o~
Count 1114 100,0% = -
Asked* 1114 100,0%
Not asked 0 0.0% Very positive Somewhat positive Neither positive nor ~ Somewhat negative Very negative
ihalhd negative
Number of participants 1114 100,0%
= May 2010 m August 2010 m May 2012 mJan 2013
g
g e . £
2z £ S8 £, >
8 E g 2 s = 2
Q.= L =
§ £ %5 5% &5 ot
> a3 =28 ®» & >
Total Total 264%  281% = 39,2% 3,7% 2,7% 1031
Gender Male 228%  337% | 31,7% 2,9% 3,0% 500
Female 298%  22,8%  40,6% 4,4% 24% 531
Age grouped  18-24 years 20,7% | 285%  448% 6,0% - 101
25-34 years 31,6%  359%  253% 3,0% 4,2% 149
35-44 years 332%  30,0%  333% 2,5% 1,1% 186
45-54 years 23,3%  30,0%  40,7% 1,3% 4,7% 185
55 years plus 241% | 234% @ 44,9% 5,0% 2,6% 411
Life cycle Single 30,5%  336% = 30,6% 2,7% 2,7% 229
Married 244%  287%  40,5% 4.2% 2,2% 480
m Very or somewhat positive Partnership after the life partnership law = 40,9% 35,5% 23,6% - - 16
= Neither positive nor negaive With Partner/in living together 26,6% 264% | 428% 24% 1,7% 139
] Separated living 17,1% 159% = 46,5% 7,5% 13,0% 23
m Very or somewhat negafive Divorced 292% | 207% | 441% | 37% | 23% 107
Widowed 17,6% 18,8%  47,5% 9,2% 7,0% 28
Region Schleswig-Holstein 28,4% 26,3% | 453% - - 37
Hamburg 20,8%  209%  481% 7% 2,5% 23
Niedersachsen 29,9% 31,9% 36,6% 1,7% - 101
Bremen 21,2%  57,3% 14,1% 7,4% - 8
Nordrhein-Westfalen 27,9% 24,6% 40,3% 2,9% 4,3% 213
Hessen 29,0%  244% = 39,5% 34% 3,6% 77
Rheinland-Pfalz 185% | 444% | 351% 2,0% - 53
Baden-Wiirttemberg 211%  324% = 39,0% 4,5% 2,9% 134
Bayern 29,5%  27,3% = 39,5% 2,5% 1,2% 157
Saarland 12,4% - 61,7% = 259% - 14
Berlin 237%  20,8% = 46,3% 6,8% = 2,4% 43
Brandenburg 29,1% 33,3% 26,6% 25%  84% 34
Mecklenburg-Vorpommern 38,8% 28,4% 32,8% - - 22
Sachsen 302%  265% = 38,9% 4,4% - 59
Sachsen-Anhalt 155% | 30,3% . 43,5% 8,7%  21% 31
*Asked: Everyone. Thiiringen 22,8% 21,5% 32,8% 5,3% 17,5% 26
ry
Market and Media Research Ltd. 13




GERMANY
How likely or unlikely are you to visit Iceland in the future?

T. o
o=
E o S
- £ .
E = f S & .8 =
- - e N M~
Answers S £ S & = =N o~
. N 7]
Very likely 71 6,7% 1,5% §_ 2 X 8 QY § =
Somew hat likely 234 22.2% 2,5% 8§ = = S =
N N N

20,9%

Neither likely nor

18,7%

229 21,7% 2,5%

unlikely

Somew hat unlikely 292 27,7% 2,7%

Very unlikely 228 21,6% 2,5%

Total 1054 100,0%

Answ ered 1054 94,6% . § § §

Did not answer 60 5,4% 5’? © & <

Count 1114 100,0% -

Asked* 1114 100,0%

Not asked 0 0,0%

Number of paricipants 1114 100.0% Very likely Somewhat likely Neither likely nor ~ Somewhat unlikely Very unlikely

unlikely
= May 2010 m August 2010 m May 2012 mJan 2013

5
= > >
= B £ ks e
] s 5> === €
> 2 2 22 >
g 3 25 g5 g T
Total Total 6,7% 222% 217%  21,7%  21,6% 1054
Gender Male 6,4% 219% | 236%  276%  204% 518
Female 7,0% 225%  200%  27,7%  22,8% 537
Age grouped  18-24 years 8,4% 215% | 241%  324% 13,6% 104
25-34 years 120% © 321%  302% = 16,3% 9,5% 146
35-44 years 7,6% 276% | 257%  24,0% 15,1% 189
45-54 years 6,2% 20,7% 196% = 23,7% | 29,8% 195
55 years plus 4,3% 17,3% 175%  340% © 27,0% 420
Life cycle Single 7,7% 243% | 241%  284% | 156% 232
Married 6,1% 208% | 226%  275% = 23,0% 488
| Very or somewhat likely Partnership after the life partnership law = 19,5% = 42,7% 18,1% 13,8% 5,8% 16
= Neither likely nor unlikely With Partner/in living together 6,8% 30,4% 20,9% 27,0% 14,9% 140
Separated living 12,5% 8,5% 30,1% 16,9% 32,0% 24
™ Very or somewhat unfikely Divorced 49% [ 170% | 159% | 310% | 312% 115
Widowed 5,9% 14,0% | 121%  257% = 42,3% 31
Region Schleswig-Holstein 9,9% 21,6% 21,6% 33,3% 13,7% 35
Hamburg 2,8% 286%  187%  282% . 21,7% 23
Niedersachsen 5,8% 251% 11,8% 30,0% 27,3% 103
Bremen 6,9% 425%  36,0% 72% 7,4% 8
Nordrhein-Westfalen 6,3% 18,9% 20,4% 31,4% 23,0% 224
Hessen 7,4% 195% | 258% | 22,6%  247% 77
Rheinland-Pfalz 5,3% 29,0%  254% = 204% = 19,8% 54
Baden-Wiirttemberg 8,0% 20,1%  255% = 26,0% = 20,4% 141
Bayern 6,5% 220%  276%  241% = 19,8% 157
Saarland 124% | 136%  11,9% = 37,8% = 24,3% 14
Berlin 10,8% = 23,7% 8,7% 414%  154% 46
Brandenburg 7,8% 30,4% 11,0% 23,6% 27,2% 34
Mecklenburg-Vorpommern 3,6% 32,0% 21,7% 28,6% 14,2% 22
Sachsen 2,2% 244%  349%  239% | 147% 57
Sachsen-Anhalt 4,4% 19,8%  259% 26,1% = 23,8% 31
*Asked: Everyone. Thiiringen 10,6% = 16,2% 52% 30,9% = 37,0% 27

Market and Media Research Ltd. 14




GERMANY
Have you seen or heard anything about Iceland as a travel destination through advertising or media coverage
during the last six months?*

= =
N
- £ &
c 2 - ™
=] ) o= N~
Answers S s S ©
Television 252 24,1% 2,6%
Magazines 145 13,9% 2,1%
Internet (e.g. web sites,
blogs, social media 140 13,4% 2,1%
etc.)
New spapers 63  6,1% 1,4%
Radio 39 3,7% 1,1% g § g\i
. ~ <o o ° o oo
Post.ers (i.e. outdoor 3B 3.2% 1.1% ~ § . g ® § g § - ?\‘\o
media) =82 -2 . ©
Other 41 3,9% 1,2% e So\c )
Not applicable - | have 5o S ey 2T = §
PO -
not noticed Iceland - - = mmﬁ
being adv ertised or 598 57,3% 3,0% e el
discussed as a fravel Television Magazines Internet Newspapers Radio Posters Other Not applicable
destination
Count 1044 = May 2010 = August 2010 u May 2012 H Jan 2013
Answ ered 1044 93,7% °
Did not answ er 70 6,3% - 2 é §
Count 1114 100,0% e = B £ ® S
s 3 5§ ¢ 8 g & ¢
Asked* 1114 100,0% o g g ks & o g 3 Total
Not asked 0 0,0% Total Total 241% 13,9% 134% 6,1% 3,7% 32% 3,9% 57,3% 1044
Number of participants 1114 100,0% Gender Male 26,1% 13,8% 16,8% 6,8% 4,8% 35% 3,1% 53,6% 504
Female 22,3% 14,0% 10,2% 54% 2,7% 28% 4,6% 60,7% 540
Age grouped 18-24 years 241% 9,3% 155% 3,3% 6,0% 3,0% 38% 59,1% 101
25-34 years 18,8% 13,8% 216% 6,1% 3,8% 6,3% 1,8% 557% 145
35-44 years 19,4% 15,0% 12,4% 4,5% 2,3% 65% 32% 59,8% 191
45-54 years 232% 12,1% 13,5% 74% 31% 23% 4,1% 599% 188
55 years plus 28,5% 154% 104% 6,9% 4,0% 1,0% 4,8% 551% 419
Life cycle Single 22,8% 11,6% 16,6% 4,1% 33% 4,7% 4,1% 593% 230
Married 23,6% 16,7% 129% 7,7% 41% 28% 4,3% 535% 486
Partnership after the life partnership law 29,3% 15,1% 21,6% 24,6% - 68% 7,1% 304% 14
With Partner/in living together 253% 12,8% 14,7% 44% 45% 35% 3,6% 605% 144
Separated living 279% 135% 69% 48% 87% - - 633% 23
Divorced 214% 9,0% 65% 25% 1,7% 15% 28% 699% 114
Widowed 38,0% 12,9% 19,7% 9,8% 35% 34% - 490% 27
Region Schleswig-Holstein 21,0% 19,0% 171% 74% - - 137% 565% 37
Hamburg 246% 2,7% 26% - 29% 29% 105% 67,5% 22
Niedersachsen 22,6% 22,0% 104% 44% 29% 15% '7,3% 552% 101
Bremen 30,2% 22,8% 152% 7,6% - 76% 76% 393% 8
Nordrhein-Westfalen 259% 93% 154% 6,6% 43% 31% 3,6% 591% 230
Hessen 244% 17,3% 11,3% 52% 75% - 12% 56,8% 74
Rheinland-Pfalz 22,1% 20,5% 16,7% 58% 57% 56% 1,9% 51,3% 52
Baden-Wiirttemberg 209% 92% 86% 7,0% 24% 46% 3,1% 604% 129
Bayern 259% 19,3% 15,0% 74% 31% 4,3% 53% 51,7% 161
Saarland 11,9% - - - - - - 881% 14
Berlin 18,2% 13,6% 202% 4,6% 45% 23% 45% 619% 45
Brandenburg 28,9% 10,6% 18,0% 84% 2,7% 28% '2,6% 554% 35
Mecklenburg-Vorpommern 295% 11,1% 259% 11,0% 3,7% 73% - 522% 21
*Asked: Everyone. _ _ Sachsen 33,5% 20,6% 153% 2,3% 52% 49% - 435% 54
d'P’ea,zeSe”f“a”"f;”eOP”"”S"Z"’W;”"’;”’ t Sachsen-Anhalt 262% 88% (91% 13.2% 21% 44% (21% 627% 31
escribe where you have seen or heard abou Thiri 01% . Bag gy © loo% EES% 30
Iceland as a travel destination uringen 17 A 0% 7 18U,J%
In 2010 participants where asked about last three
months.
Market and Media Research Ltd. 15




GERMANY
Would you consider travelling to Iceland during the months of September through April?

% £
E e 3
E o= % 3
Answers S & S8 °° 8
Yes, definitely 84  8,5% 1,7% S
Yes, probably 307 30,8% 2,9% §
No, probably not 396 39,7% 3,0% & =
No, definitely not 209 21,0% 2,5% ~
Total 995 100,0%
Answered 995 89,4%
Did not answer 119 10,6% < 5
Count 1114 100,0% by *
Asked* 1114 100,0%
Not asked 0 0,0%
Number of participants 1114 100,0% Yes, definitely Yes, probably No, probably not No, definitely not
= May 2012 m Jan 2013
Yes, Yes, No, probably No, definitely
definitely probably not not Total
Total Total 8,5% 30,8% 39,7% 21,0% 995
Gender Male 7,9% 30,8% 40,5% 20,8% 490
Female 9,1% 30,8% 39,0% 211% 505
Age grouped  18-24 years 72% 35,8% 37,6% 19,4% 99
25-34 years 12,5% 38,3% 39,1% 10,1% 134
60,7% 35-44 years 9,9% 40,1% 35,3% 14,6% 175
45-54 years 10,6% 32,1% 34,0% 23,3% 191
55 years plus 5,8% 22,4% 45,1% 26,7% 397
Life cycle Single 10,7% 34,9% 38,7% 15,7% 215
Married 7,7% 26,6% 41,6% 24,0% 466
" Yes mNo Partnership after the life partnership law =~ 15,4% 55,5% 12,1% 16,9% 16
With Partner/in living together 6,0% 44,5% 36,4% 13,1% 136
Separated living 7,3% 42,0% 25,0% 25,7% 22
Divorced 11,8% 19,5% 44,0% 24,7% 105
Widowed 2,6% 27,4% 36,2% 33,8% 28
Region Schleswig-Holstein 10,1% 35,0% 36,6% 18,2% 34
Hamburg 5,9% 40,9% 22,3% 31,0% 21
Niedersachsen 10,8% 25,5% 50,8% 12,9% 97
Bremen 19,9% 33,1% 39,8% 7.2% 9
Nordrhein-Westfalen 8,0% 27,3% 40,4% 24,4% 218
Hessen 8,3% 31,9% 33,4% 26,3% 70
Rheinland-Pfalz 9,4% 39,4% 25,7% 25,5% 50
Baden-Wiirttemberg 4,7% 32,4% 40,2% 22,7% 130
Bayern 10,6% 30,8% 44,0% 14,7% 143
Saarland 16,3% 33,7% 50,0% - 10
Berlin 9,5% 30,7% 45,5% 14,3% 42
Brandenburg 10,6% 32,9% 29,4% 271% 34
Mecklenburg-Vorpommern 11,7% 29,1% 44,7% 14,5% 21
Sachsen 6,7% 30,9% 43,4% 19,0% 58
Sachsen-Anhalt 9,4% 26,4% 404% = 23,8% 28
*Asked: Everyone. Thiringen - 39,9% 19,8% | 40,3% 29
New question in May 2012
Market and Media Research Ltd. 16




FRANCE

How positive or negative are you towards Iceland as a travel destination?

¥
E
= 2 e
= - [ =
Answers S e S
Very positive 185 19,6% 2,5%
Somew hat positive 388 41,1% 3,1%
Neither positive nor
ther posiv 208 31,6% 3,0%
negative
Somew hat negative 59  6,3% 1,5%
Very negative 13 1,4% 0,8%
Total 944 100,0%
Answ ered 944 94,2%
Did not answer 58  5,8%
Count 1002 100,0%
Asked* 1002 100,0%
Not asked 0 0,0%
Number of participants 1002 100,0%

m Very or somewhat positive

= Neither positive nor negative

m Very or somewhat negative

*Asked: Everyone.

Market and Media Research Ltd.

19,6%

16,8%

41,4%

41,1%

36,2%

I 31,6%

4,8% 6,3%
]
Very positive Somewhat positive Neither positive nor ~ Somewhat negative Very negative
negative
m May 2012 mJan 2013
2 0
2 - 22 L =
2 £, 8% £ 2
= gz £:¢ 2% =
2 38 28 gg g T
Total Total 196% « 411% = 31,6% 6,3% 1,4% 944
Gender Male 21,3%  41,8% 29,8% 5,7% 1,4% 461
Female 18,0%  404%  33,3% 6,8% 1,5% 482
Age 18-34 years 185% « 414% | 31,8% 6,4% 2,0% 271
35-54 years 239% | 381%  315% 5,8% 0,7% 339
55 years plus 16,2%  439% | 31,6% 6,7% 1,6% 334
Marital status Married 183%  393% | 349% 6,2% 1,3% 393
Re-married 18,4% 29,6% 33,4% 11,7% 6,9% 27
Living together, not married 7% | 413% | 318% | 47% 0,5% 193
Living alone, butin a relationship 22,7% 43,6% 27,5% 51% 1,1% 105
Living alone, but did live with someone | 25 29% 45.2% 19,8% 6,9% 2.9% 75
Divorced 16,4% | 448% | 29,9% 6,5% 24% 91
Separated 5,9% 43,4% 35,4% 15,3% - 27
Widower/widow 225%  491% = 24,3% 4,1% - 22
Type of city Village or rural environment 18,3% | 415% | 332% 50% 1,9% 265
Small city or medium sized town 18,0%  42,1% 31,2% 7,3% 1,4% 418
Big city 23,7%  389% = 30,6% 6,0% 0,9% 258
Region Northeast 159% | 393% . 358% 6,5% 2,5% 218
Northwest 179%  417% | 324% 71% 0,9% 223
Paris region 230% | 428% 29,5% 4,0% 0,6% 176
Souteast 225%  389%  27,9% 8,8% 2,0% 233
Soutwest 18,8% | 459% | 33,4% 2,0% - 94




FRANCE

How likely or unlikely are you to visit Iceland in the future?

¥
E
= = o
S = o
Answers S e 3
Very likely 140 15,0% 2,3%
Somew hat likely 182 19,4% 2,5%
Neither likel
etner liely nor 331 355% 3,1%
unlikely
Somew hat unlikely 134 14,3% 2,2%
Very unlikely 147  15,8% 2,3%
Total 934 100,0%
Answ ered 934 93,2%
Did not answer 68  6,8%
Count 1002 100,0%
Asked* 1002 100,0%
Not asked 0 0,0%
Number of participants 1002 100,0%

m Very or somewhat likely

= Neither likely nor unlikely

m Very or somewhat unlikely

*Asked: Everyone.

Market and Media Research Ltd.

37,2%

18.4% s 16,9%
15,0% . 151% 1430, P 15,.8%
h
Very positive Somewhat positive Neither positive nor ~ Somewhat negative Very negative
negative
m May 2012 mJan 2013
= =3
5 E 2% E 2
= 2 & S : = E]
= E=> £ 2 £ = =
2 32 28 g5 g T
Total Total 15,0% 194% = 355% 14,3% 15,8% 934
Gender Male 15,9% 18,7% 36,3% 15,9% 13,2% 461
Female 142%  201% | 34,6% 12,8% 18,3% 473
Age 18-34 years 178%  222% © 304% 14,7% 14,9% 264
35-54 years 18,0%  20,0% © 36,0% 11,6% 14,5% 333
55 years plus 9,9% 16,8% = 38,9% 16,6% 17,7% 337
Marital status Married 15%  202% © 36,1% 14,8% 17,4% 397
Re-married 22,8% 19,1% 19,1% 19,4% 19,5% 26
Living together, not married 21,5% 179%  33,1% 14,8% 12,8% 187
Living alone, butin a relationship 18,2% 26,9% 34,0% 8,6% 12,2% 105
Living alone, but did live with someone | 14,8% 16,3% 38,7% 12,6% 17,7% 75
Divorced 14,3% 188% = 39,2% 15,9% 11,7% 86
Separated 8,3% 150% = 36,3% 16,3% = 241% 27
Widower/widow 18,6% 11,0% = 34,8% 146% = 21,1% 21
Type of city Village or rural environment 100% | 229% | 354% | 175% | 142% 263
Small city or medium sized town 16,3% 18,7% 34,2% 12,8% 18,1% 412
Big city 18,1% 172%  37,4% 13,5% 13,7% 258
Region Northeast 122%  220% | 343% 16,1% 15,4% 219
Northwest 122% = 20,8% | 39,8% 12,9% 14,3% 216
Paris region 23,0% 16,3% = 34,6% 13,3% 12,8% 177
Souteast 16,4% 157% = 32,9% 16,7% 18,3% 229
Soutwest 9,7% 252% | 36,1% 9,5% 19,4% 94




FRANCE
Have you seen or heard anything about Iceland as a travel destination through advertising or media

coverage during the last six months?*

*
- £ 54,3%
= = = 50,9%
Answers S Iy S
Television 202 23,0% 2,8%
Internet (e.g. web sites,
blogs, social media 125 14,3% 2,3%
etc.) Y
Magazines 122 13,9% 2,3% 30.1%
New spapers 84  95% 1,9%
Posters (i.e. outd
OS?FS (i.e. outdoor 57 6.4% 1.6%
media) 16,2%, ..
Radio 42 48% 1,4% 14.3% 134%13.9%
Other 20 2,2% 1,0%

Not applicable - | have

not noticed Iceland 1.2% 2,2%

9,5%
7.5% 64%
a9% >0 4%

being adv ertised or 476  54,3% 3,3% |
discussed as a travel Television Internet Magazines  Newspapers Posters Radio Other Not applicable
destination
Total 878 = May 2012 m Jan 2013
Answ ered 878 87,6%
Did not answer 124 12,4% " 4 %
Count 1002 100,0% S 45 £ 8 . 5
* = c © @« o o =
Asked 1002 100,0% § IS § é § Z % § Total
Not asked 0 00% Total Total 230% 143% 139% 95% 64%  4,8% 22% 543% 878
101 0,
Number of participants 1002 _100,0% Gender  Male 27.2% 146% 150% 117% 69%  60%  2,0% 487% 434
Female 188% 13,9% 129% 74% 6,0% 36% 25% 59,7% 444
Age 18-34 years 20,6% 14,7% 86% 95% 63% 47% 13% 57,3% 251
35-54 years 22,8% 150% 122% 69% 71% 42% 19% 544% 314
55 years plus 251% 13,1% 19,9% 122% 59% 55% 34% 51,7% 313
Married 21,6% 132% 16,3% 9,0% 68% 49% 2,1% 53,2% 372
Re-married 211% 151% 36,0% 12,3% 23,9%  3,9% - 352% 25
Marital status Living together, not married 305% 21,9% ' 98% [112% | 45% 65% 22% [51,7% 177

Living alone, butin a relationship 16,5% 112% ' 82% ' 68% | 57% [20% | 10% 637% 98
Living alone, but did live with someone 25 4% ' 8,8% 10,4% 10,9% | 95% | 2,8% | 16% 544% 67

Divorced 20,7% 12,6% 144% 64% 51% 3,8% 12% 609% 81
Separated 20,5% 154% 182% 1226% - 120% 38% 541% 28
Widower/widow 211% - 150% 1 5,0% - - 156% 572% 19
Village or rural environment 24,0% 125% 16,5% 94% 45% 3,6% 26% 556% 245
Small city or medium sized town 1 229% 14,6% 11,7% 1 82% 65% 58% 20% 548% 393
Type of city  Big city 219% 153% 152% 12,0% 84% 44% 22% 523% 237
Northeast 244% 16,7% 113% (74% 45% 38% 20% 536% 208
Northwest 219% 138% 144% 92% 65% 42% 29% 518% 193
Region Paris region 19,6% 16,0% 13,5% 18,1% 13,7% 6,5% @ 3,2% 52,4% 160
Souteast 24,0% 123% 16,9% 6,0% 45% 45% 17% 563% 221
Soutwest 252% 11,5% 125% 89% 31% 62% 11% 590% 95

*Asked: Everyone.

*-please select all of the options below which
describe where you have seen or heard about
Iceland as a travel destination

Market and Media Research Ltd. 19



FRANCE

Would you consider travelling to Iceland during the months of September through April?

¥

E

= 2 o

> e =

Answers S L2 S
Yes, definitely 44 52% 1,5%

Yes, probably
No, probably not
No, definitely not

208  24,5% 2,9%
325 38,3% 3,3%
272 321% 3,1%

Total

848 100,0%

Answ ered 848 84,7%
Did not answer 154 15,3%
Count 1002 100,0%
Asked* 1002 100,0%
Not asked 0 0,0%
Number of participants 1002 100,0%

mYes mNo

*Asked: Everyone.

Market and Media Research Ltd.

189%
a1% 5%

Yes, definitely

24.5%

Yes, probably

41,4%

38,3%
35,6%
32,1%

No, definitely not

No, probably not

= May 2012 m Jan 2013
Yes, Yes, No, probably No, definitely

definitely probably not not Total

Total Total 5.2% 24,5% 38,3% 32,1% 848
Gender Male 4.5% 27,7% 39,5% 28,3% 413
Female 5,8% 21,5% 371% 35,7% 435

Age 18-34 years 6,0% 24,9% 31,0% 38,1% 245
35-54 years 5,8% 25,3% 38,5% 30,5% 299

55 years plus 3,9% 23,4% 43,9% 28,8% 305

Marital status Married 4,7% 24,6% 41,9% 28,8% 354

Re-married 10,5% 17,8% 39,3% 32,3% 28

Living together, not married 4.4% 29,0% 32,4% 34,2% 173

Living alone, but in a relationship 6,3% 23,0% 34,6% 36,0% 100

Living alone, but did live with someone 9,0% 18,3% 36,4% 36,4% 65

Divorced 3,1% 22,8% 41,7% 32,5% 75

Separated - 21,3% 33,5% 45,2% 24

Widower/widow 10,0% 30,2% 40,0% 19,9% 21

Type of city Village or rural environment 3,8% 19,6% 42,8% 33.8% 237
Small city or medium sized town 3,5% 26,2% 36,5% 33,8% 377

Big city 9,4% 26,6% 37,0% 27,0% 231

Region Northeast 3,0% 26,4% 36,7% 33,9% 203
Northwest 7.2% 22,0% 38,8% 32,0% 185

Paris region 47% 29,4% 37,6% 28,3% 159

Souteast 6,9% 21,9% 39,2% 32,1% 217

Soutwest 2,2% 23,0% 39,9% 34,9% 84
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COMPARISON
How positive or negative are you towards Iceland as a travel destination?

Very positive
26,4%

43,0%

24.6%

Somewhat positive

41,1%

33,3%

43,2%
Neither positive nor negative

Somewhat negative

W Denmark

7.4%
Very negative B United Kingdom
B Germany
M France
Neither positive nor
Positive negative Negative Count

Denmark 62,3% 33,3% 4,4% 972

United Kingdom 38,4% 43,2% 18,4% 1927

Germany 54,4% 39,2% 6,3% 1031

France 60,7% 31,6% 7,7% 944

Market and Media Research Ltd.



COMPARISON mlir

How likely or unlikely are you to visit Iceland in the future?

B Denmark

9,0% B United Kingdom
B Germany
Very likely

6,7% M France

30,0%

14,7%

Somewhat likely
22,2%

19,4%

31,7%

23,7%

Neither likely nor unlikely
21,7%

35,5%

18,3%

18,1%

Somewhat unlikely
27,7%

14,3%

11,0%
37,5%
Very unlikely

15,8%

Neither likely nor

Likely unlikely Unlikely Count
Denmark 39,0% 31,7% 29,3% 952
United Kingdom 20,8% 23,7% 55,6% 1968
Germany 28,9% 21,7% 49,3% 1054
France 34,5% 35,5% 30,1% 934

Market and Media Research Ltd.
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COMPARISON
Have you seen or heard anything about Iceland as a travel destination through advertising or media mimir
coverage during the last six months?

B Denmark
20,3% H United Kingdom
Internet (e.g. web sites, blogs, social m Germ
media etc.) 13,4% ermany
14,3% B France
14,9%
Newspapers
Magazines 13.9%
13,9%
Television
Radio

Posters (i.e. outdoor media)

Other (please specify)
0,
Not applicable - | have not noticed 56,8% 7389
Iceland being advertised or discussed 57 3% .
. . 9 /0
as a travel destination 54.3%
-— w
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= = = 2 =] ?Z 2 =285
22 2 £ ° & & 2 § 2885 Cout
Denmark 20,3% 14,9% 11,1% 12,3% 0,7% 2,7% 6,0% 56,8% 949
United Kingdom 8,2% 6,9% 6,2% 10,1% 1,0% 2,3% 3,8% 73,8% 1972
Germany 13,4% 6,1% 13,9% 24,1% 3,7% 3,2% 3,9% 57,3% 1044
France 14,3% 9,5% 13,9% 23,0% 4,8% 6,4% 2,2% 54,3% 878

Market and Media Research Ltd. 23



COMPARISON
Would you consider travelling to Iceland during the months of September through April?

mlmle

7,5%
Yes, definitely

Yes, probably
30,8%

24.5%

No, probably not

30,3%

No, definitely not

32,1%

33,6%

B Denmark
B United Kingdom
H Germany

M France

48,2%

Yes No Count
Denmark 21,5% 78,5% 785
United Kingdom 33,9% 66,1% 1634
Germany 39,3% 60,7% 995
France 29,6% 70,4% 848

Market and Media Research Ltd.
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